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& atlas concorde
Atlas Concorde is one of the leading global brands in the
roduction of ceramic tiles and large slabs for design and
proguc™ eramie 1 3 on an SURFACE
architecture. With over 50 years of history, two production plants,
and numerous showroom in the capitals of international design, RANGE & >
Atlas Concorde offers integrated and sustainable ceramic systems TECHNICAL
for floors, walls, outdoor spaces, worktops, bathroom furnishings, SPECS

facades and special projects.
Design your world with Atlas Concorde.

Atlas Concorde & uno dei principali brand mondiali nella
produzione di superfici e grandi lastre ceramiche per il design

e I'architettura. Con oltre cinquant’anni di storia, due stabilimenti
produttivi, numerose showroom nelle capitali della progettazione
internazionale, offriamo sistemi ceramici integrati e sostenibili per
pavimenti, rivestimenti, outdoor, piani di lavoro, arredo bagno,
facciate e progetti speciali.

Design your world with Atlas Concorde.

atlasconcorde.com
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Marvel T Romano Silver

Matte

30x30x60 cm | 113/4"x11%/4'x23%/5"
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FLOOR | WALL
Log Select
Icon Flamed
Matte Sensitech

20x120 cm | 77/¢"x47'/4"

WALL

Vest

3D Qube Glam

Matte

50x120 cm | 19°/5"x47'/4"

FURNITURE
Marvel T
Navona Sand
Matte

120278 cm | 47'/4"x109'/,"

STORAGE UNITS | TRATTO - TORRE
Atlas Concorde Habitat

Precious Brown

Silk

30-90x30x30 cm | 113/4"- 35%/5"x113/4"xx113/4"
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FLOOR WALL DINING TABLE | INCONTRO 75 TRAY | TRATTO - QUADRO

Log Select Vest Log Select Atlas Concorde Habitat Atlas Concorde Habitat ENJOY

Moka Flamed Ecru Moka Flamed Nero Marquina Boost Vision Camel - Ambrosia THE VIDEO
Matte Sensitech Matte Matte Sensitech Polished Hammered

20x120 cm | 77/"x47' /4" 120x278 cm | 47'/4'x109'/,"  20x120 cm | 77/s'x47'/4"  100x180 cm | 393/¢'x707/s" 25x25 cm - @25 cm | 97/6'x9/s" - 2 9'/¢"
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Ivory Sawn > et o pennino )= > Marquin |
Matte Sensitech _ —=- R lished - Silk | ENJOY @
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e by 130 ﬁ WALL
Vest
boerh | B2 Cotton
e S i Matte
! f 120x278 cm | 47'/4"x109'/,"
—_—laa s ! <
! FLOOR FURNITURE TRAY | TRATTO - DISCO
[t Log Select Atlas Plan Atlas Concorde Habitat ENJOY
i Ivory Sawn Ambrosia Nero Marquina THE VIDEO
: | Matte Sensitech Hammered Polished - Silk
I | 20x120 cm | 77/s'x47'/4" 162x324 cm | 633/4'x127'/," 225-36cm| 9/ -141/s"

76 77


https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=7EmJFSuEbhQ

Atlas ConcordeJ T ""II: i U ' I It L -I-'f.. .. { | Surface range & Technical specifications

SURFACE RANGE
& TECHNICAL o
SPECIFICATIONS

S
LOG SELECT RANGE
&
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
S
LOG WORLD

SURFACE
RANGE &

& TECHNICAL

SENSITECH TECHNOLOGY SPECS

LOG SELECT RANGE
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
LOG WORLD

SENSITECH TECHNOLOGY

ENJOY @
THE VIDEO

79



https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=7EmJFSuEbhQ

Surface range & Technical specifications

1 M\
L \./

SELECT

PORCELAIN TILES - Gres Porcellanato - Grés cérame - Feinsteinzeug - Gres porcelanico - Kepamuueckuit rpaHut

RECTIFIED MONOCALIBER - Rettificato monocalibro - Rectifié mono-calibre - Geschliffen einkalibrig - Rectificado monocalibre - PeTuduumposaHHbin B ogHoM kanubpe

m PURE SELECTION == - —
] INSPIRATION

PURE

20x180 cm - 77/¢"x707/s" Matte Sensitech
20x120 cm - 77/g"x47'/4" Matte Sensitech

18,5x150 cm - 7'/,'x59" Matte Sensitech Matte Sensitech Matte Sensitech Matte Sensitech Matte Sensitech

20x120 cm - 77/s"x47'/4" Grip Sensitech Grip Sensitech Grip Sensitech

S _ FLAMED SELECTION .
. _';Whige Fl-anigd' - . ?R:__'_?_L Moka Flamed Silver Flamed IMAGE
_ ——— ' = = GALLERY

ID Skin Matte Sensitech Matte Sensitech Matte Sensitech Matte Sensitech

Matte Sensitech Matte Sensitech Matte Sensitech Matte Sensitech Matte Sensitech

[
I||
|

I R
I t L
|||| il ||| |1I|| 20x120 cm - 77/s'x47'/," ID Skin Grip Sensitech Grip Sensitech Grip Sensitech
7 W —
| E
|

J
“ ! 30x120 cm - 113/,"x47'/4" Outdoor Sensitech Outdoor Sensitech
I

FLAMED SAWN SELECTION

| il il b e

| ID Skin

This surface enhances the details

and the fine texture of the product.

20x120 cm - 77/¢"x47'/," ID Skin Matte Sensitech Matte Sensitech Matte Sensitech La super_ﬂ.u‘e esalta i dettagli e
la matericita del prodotto.

SURFACE
RANGE &

‘ 7 ’ I \ TECHNICAL
SPECS
WALL TILES - Rivestimenti - Revétements - Wandfliesen - Revestimientos - HacTteHHasa navnTka

PORCELAIN TILES — Gres porcellanato - Gres cérame - Feinsteinzeug - Gres porcelanico - Kepamuyeckuit rpaqut

RECTIFIED MONOCALIBER - Rettificato monocalibro - Rectifié mono calibre - Geschliffen einkalibrig - Rectificado monocalibre - PetudnumnposarHbin B ogHoM kanvbpe LOG SELECT RANGE

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
LOG WORLD
SENSITECH TECHNOLOGY

Cotton
Wall Tiles
e 50x120 cm - 195/3"X47'/ "
50x120 cm - 195/8”x47'/4" 3D Qube

Porcelain Tiles
120x278 cm - 47'/4"x109'/." ID Skin Matte Matte

Destination of use Anti-slip Color-shading

ENJOY
Grip Sensitech & 9 mm R10 A+B Matte Sensitech = 9-9,5 mm All colors THE VIDE 0
WAy

Yeaw  Outdoor Sensitech = 20 mm R11 C Grip Sensitech = 9 mm
.
Sensitech

Matte ¥ 6 mm ‘ m Matte Sensitech X 9-9,5 mm ! R9 A Matte X 6 mm V2 slight Variation

MEDIUM
TRAFFIC

R11 C Outdoor Sensitech = 20 mm
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P U R E V2 Slight Variation IN DEX

PORCELAIN TILES - Gres Porcellanato - Grés cérame - Feinsteinzeug - Gres porcelanico - Kepamuueckuit rpaHmt
RECTIFIED MONOCALIBER - Rettificato monocalibro - Rectifié mono-calibre - Geschliffen einkalibrig - Rectificado monocalibre - PetuduumnposanHsivi 8 ogHOM kanubpe

Ivory Pure Amber Pure

INSPIRATION >

IMAGE
GALLERY

Moon Pure

SURFACE
RANGE &
TECHNICAL
SPECS

Ilcon Pure
LOG SELECT RANGE
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
LOG WORLD

SENSITECH TECHNOLOGY

20x180 cm Available in: 20x120 cm

77[e"x707/s" Bright Pure, Icon Pure, 77[e"x47']4"

Matte Sensitech Amber Pure. Matte Sensitech

< 9,5 mm =9 mm

18,5x150 cm 20x120 cm Available in: ENJOY
7/%69" 778" %471/ 4" Bright Pure, Icon Pure, THE VIDEO
Matte Sensitech Grip Sensitech Amber Pure.

=9 mm =9 mm
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FLAMED

PORCELAIN TILES - Gres Porcellanato - Grés cérame - Feinsteinzeug - Gres porcelanico - Kepamuueckuii rpaHnT
RECTIFIED MONOCALIBER - Rettificato monocalibro - Rectifié mono-calibre - Geschliffen einkalibrig - Rectificado monocalibre - PetuduumnposanHsivi 8 ogHOM kanubpe

White Flamed Moka Flamed
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IMAGE N
GALLERY

Bright Flamed Silver Flamed

SURFACE
RANGE &
TECHNICAL
SPECS

LOG SELECT RANGE
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
LOG WORLD

SENSITECH TECHNOLOGY

20x120 cm 20x120 cm Available in:

77[6"x47']4" 77/e"x47]4" Bright Flamed, Icon Flamed,

Matte Sensitech Grip Sensitech Silver Flamed

<9 mm *9 mm

18,5x150 cm 30x120 cm Available in: ENJOY
7'/4"x59" 113/4"X471/4" lcon Flamed, THE VIDEO
Matte Sensitech Outdoor Sensitech Silver Flamed

=9 mm =20 mm
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W N V2 Slight Variation IN DEX

PORCELAIN TILES - Gres Porcellanato - Grés cérame - Feinsteinzeug - Gres porcelanico - Kepamuueckuit rpaHmt
RECTIFIED MONOCALIBER - Rettificato monocalibro - Rectifié mono-calibre - Geschliffen einkalibrig - Rectificado monocalibre - PetuduumnposanHsivi 8 ogHOM kanubpe

Ivory Sawn

INSPIRATION >

IMAGE
GALLERY

SURFACE
RANGE &
TECHNICAL
SPECS

Ilcon Sawn

LOG SELECT RANGE
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
LOG WORLD

SENSITECH TECHNOLOGY

20x120 cm
776" x47']4"
Matte Sensitech
=9 mm

ENJOY @
THE VIDEO
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. V2 Slight Variation —
VES | Blg Slabs INDEX =\
PORCELAIN TILES - Gres Porcellanato - Grés cérame - Feinsteinzeug - Gres porceldnico - Kepamuiecku rpaHut
RECTIFIED MONOCALIBER - Rettificato monocalibro - Rectifi¢ mono-calibre - Geschliffen einkalibrig - Rectificado monocalibre - PetuduurposaHHbiit 8 ogHoM kanubpe
INSPIRATION >

Vest Breath ¢

IMAGE
GALLERY

SURFACE
RANGE &
TECHNICAL
SPECS

LOG SELECT RANGE
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
LOG WORLD

SENSITECH TECHNOLOGY

Vest Cotton Vest Linen Vest Ecru Vest Breath

Matte Matte Matte Matte

120x278 cm - 47'/4"x109'/2" 120x278 cm - 47'/4"x109'/2" 120x278 cm - 47'/4"x109'/2" 120x278 cm - 47'/4"x109'/2"
=6 mm =6 mm =6 mm =6 mm

ENJOY @
THE VIDEO
4 Graphic pattern. Misalignments in the continuity between different patterns is normal for this type of product.

Decoro grafico. Eventuali disallineamenti nella continuita tra grafiche diverse sono una caratteristica intrinseca di questa tipologia di prodotto.
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VEST Wall Tiles

V2 Slight Variation

WALL TILES - Rivestimenti - Revétements - Wandfliesen - Revestimientos - HacTeHHaa nanTka
RECTIFIED MONOCALIBER - Rettificato monocalibro - Rectifié mono-calibre - Geschliffen einkalibrig - Rectificado monocalibre - PetuduumnposanHsivi 8 ogHOM kanubpe

Vest Cotton
Matte

50x120 cm - 19%/s"x47'/4"

Vest Linen
Matte

50x120 cm - 195/6"x47'/4"

Vest Ecru
Matte

50x120 cm - 195/"x47'/4"

90

50x120 cm
195/s"x47'/4"

*8,5mm

ETay - -

- —

VeSt 3D QUbe DESIGN BY HBA

WALL TILES - Rivestimenti - Revétements - Wandfliesen - Revestimientos - HacTeHHas nauntka

Surface range & Technical specifications

V2 Slight Variation

RECTIFIED MONOCALIBER - Rettificato monocalibro - Rectifié mono-calibre - Geschliffen einkalibrig - Rectificado monocalibre - PetuduumnposaHHsivi 8 ogHOM kanubpe

3D Vest Qube White
Matte
50x120 cm - 195/s"x47'/4"

3D Vest Qube Glam
Matte
50x120 cm - 19°/8"x47'/4"

{9 (. e | (o
{—{ @=1={= Bi=
} 1 -
{—{ &I i
EEEL =
HELE RILIEE

l. .{..__- .9 G
{ i q ! Mg~y
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50x120 cm
195/s"x47'/4"

<10 mm
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Trim tiles

Porcelain trim tiles

INDEX

Battiscopa Matte Sensitech Scalino Matte Sensitech v/
7.2x120 cm - 27/¢"x47'/4" 33x120 cm - 13"x47'/4"
7,2x150 cm - 27/,"x59" * 33x150 cm - 13"x59" *

INSPIRATION >

Elemento L Grip Sensitech **
20x120 cm - 77/,"x47',"

*  Available in / Disponibile in Bright Pure, Icon Pure, Amber Pure, Ivory Pure, Moon Pure, Bright Flamed, Icon Flamed, White Flamed, Moka Flamed, Silver Flamed
** Available in / Disponibile in Bright Pure, Icon Pure, Amber Pure, Bright Flamed, Icon Flamed, Silver Flamed
v These parts are supplied to order / | pezzi sono disponibili su ordinazione

IMAGE

Wall trim tiles GALLERY

~~

Corner = 8,5 mmY Corner A.E. ¥ 85mm ¥
1,4x50 cm - °/8"x19°/s" 1,4x1,4 cm - °/8"x°/¢"

v These parts are supplied to order / | pezzi sono disponibili su ordinazione

Outdoor trim tiles = 20 mm

~o ==

Round Elemento L
Outdoor Sensitech SP * ¢ Outdoor Sensitech SP * v
30x120 cm - 113/4"x47'/4" 20x120 cm - 77/"x47'/4"

SURFACE
RANGE &
TECHNICA

Outdoor Porcelain tiles = 20 mm SPECS
For further details on the 20mm thick products, related trim pieces and installation systems - in particular for recommendations and precautions during installation- please refer to the Outdoor Design section on the

Atlas Concorde website or to the Outdoor Design catalogue. Per dettagli sul prodotto e sui relativi pezzi speciali in 20mm di spessore, per i sistemi di posa e, in particolare, per raccomandazioni, accorgimenti e THAN KS TO
precauzioni in fase di posa e progettazione, si raccomanda di prendere visione del catalogo Outdoor Design e della sezione Outdoor Design del sito Atlas Concorde.

*  Available in / Disponibile in Icon Flamed, Silver Flamed
v These parts are supplied to order / | pezzi sono disponibili su ordinazione
® Right-left angular elements are available / Sono disponibili gli elementi angolari dx/sx

LOG SELECT RANGE

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Laying tips ITI.AS LOG WORLD

SENSITECH TECHNOLOGY

itlas.com
Stagger the planks at a maximum of 40 cm. It's best to stagger the tiles randomly (see the illustration).

Consigli per la posa. Sfalsare i listoni di 40 cm al massimo. Si consiglia di sfalsare le piastrelle in maniera irregolare. (vedi figura)

Conseils pour la pose. Décaler les listels de 40 cm maximum. Nous conseillons de décaler les carreaux de maniére irréguliére. (voir la figure). Note

Tipps fur die Verlegung. Die Dielen maximal um 40 cm versetzt verlegen. Es empfiehlt sich, die Fliesen in unregelmaBig versetztem Verband zu verlegen (siehe Abbildung).

Recomendaciones para la instalacion. Escalonar los listones un maximo de 40 cm. Se recomienda escalonar los azulejos de forma irregular (véase figura).

PekoMeHnaLmMm no yknaake. PekoMeHayeTcs yknaabieaTb NANTKY CO cMellleHneM He 6onee 40 cM. KpoMe TOro, enaTenbHo CMellaTb NAUTKM HePaBHOMEPHO (CM. PUCYHOK) For information and details relating to codes, packaging and weight it is recommended to refer to the latest pricelist. - Per le informazioni e i dati relativi a codici, imballaggi e pesi occorre sempre consultare
I'ultimo listino aggiornato e in vigore. - Pour toutes informations et renseignements concernant les codes, les emballages et les poids, il y a toujours lieu de consulter le dernier tarif en vigueur et mis a jour. -
Fur Informationen und Daten die den Code, die Verpackung und das Gewicht betreffen bitte die aktuellste Preisliste zugrunde legen. - Para acceder a la informacion y a los datos relativos a codigos,

Recommended laying patten - Schema di posa consigliato Not recommended laying patten - Schema di posa sconsigliato embalajes y pesos hay que consultar siempre la Ultima lista de precios actualizada y vigente. - [Ins nHdopMaLmu 0 Koaax, ynakoekax u Bece obpallaiTecs K NocneaHeMy AeicTByoWeMy Npaic-aucTy.u

| | | | Colors and optical features of the materials illustrated in this catalogue are to be regarded as mere indications. - | colori e le caratteristiche estetiche dei materiali illustrati nel presente catalogo sono
da ritenersi puramente indicativi. - Les coloris et les caractéristiques esthétiques des références illustrées dans le catalogue sont donnés a titre purement indicatif. -Die Farben und die &sthetischen
H max 40 cm | | | | Eigenschaften der in diesem Katalog abgebildeten Produkte sind als reine Richtwerte zu betrachten. - Los colores y las caracteristicas estéticas de los materiales ilustrados en el presente catalogo deben
| | | | ser considerados como puramente indicativos. - LieTa 1 scTeTyeckne XapakTePUCTUKM OMUCaHHBIX B HACTOSALLEM KaTanore MaTepuasnos ABSioTCA TONbKO OPUEHTUPOBOUHBIMI

Atlas Concorde reserves the right to modify any product without notice and will not be liable for any direct or indirect damage resulting from such modifications. - Atlas Concorde si riserva di modificare i
| | | /I\ | prodotti senza preavviso, declinando ogni responsabilita su eventuali danni diretti o indiretti derivanti da eventuali modifiche. - Atlas Concorde se réserve le droit de modifier ses produits sans préavis et ENJOY
| | /j/ \L décline toute responsabilité concernant les éventuels dommages directs ou indirects qui pourraient dériver de ces modifications. - Atlas Concorde behalt sich das Recht vor jederzeit und ohne vorherige THE VIDEO
Ankiindigung, die Produkte zu verandern, und lehnt jede Haftung bei direkten oder indirekten Schaden ab, die von diesen Veranderungen herrihren. - Atlas Concorde se reserva el derecho de modificar los

| | | | | productos sin previo aviso, rechaza cualquier responsabilidad sobre eventuales dafios directos o indirectos derivados de eventuales modificaciones. - Atlas Concorde octasnset 3a co6oit NpaBo U3MeHsATb
XapaKTepUCTVKKM 13aenui 6e3 NpeaBapUTENbHOTO YBEAOMAEHNS, OTKOHSA NPK 3TOM Ntobylo OTBETCTBEHHOCTD 3a NPSAMbIE UM KOCBEHHBIE YOLITKU, BOHUKILME B PE3yNbTaTe U3MEHEHNIA.
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1 M\
L.\

Porcelain tiles - Rectified monocaliber
Gres porcellanato - Rettificato monocalibro

Wall tiles - Rectified monocaliber
Rivestimento - Rettificato monocalibro

INDEX

2} Bm

Porcelain tiles - Rectified monocaliber | Gres porcellanato - Rettificato monocalibro

VCST

Compliant with standards EN 14411 annex G group Bla 20x180 cm - 77/s"x707/5" 9,5 mm Compliant with standards EN 14411 annex L group BllI 50x120 cm - 19%/5"x47'/4" Compliant with standards EN 14411 annex G group Bla  120x278 cm - 47'/,"x109'/,"
SELECT Compliant with standards 1SO 13006 annex G group Bla 20x120 cm - 77/s"x47'/4" 9 mm Compliant with standards ISO 13006 annex L group Blll <85mm Compliant with standards 1SO 13006 annex G group Bla X 6mm
Conforme alla norma EN 14411 Appendice G gruppo Bla 18,5x150 cm - 73‘/4” X59‘ ., 9 mm Conforme alla norma EN 14411 Appendice L gruppo Bl 505120 cm - 195/5"x47'/4" Conforme alla norma EN 14411 Appendice G gruppo Bla
Conforme alla norma ISO 13006 Appendice G gruppo Bla 30x120 cm - 11%/4'x47/, 20 mm Conforme alla norma ISO 13006 Appendice L gruppo Blll <10 mm Conforme alla norma ISO 13006 Appendice G gruppo Bla
Requirements for nominal size N / Requisiti per dimensione nominale N Porc eI ain ti I es Requirements for nominal size N Requirements for nominal size N
Requisiti per dimensione nominale N Requisiti per dimensione nominale N H
Technical features TestMethod  7cm<N<15cm N215cm 5 Technical features Test Method o Wall — Porcelain
Caratteristiche tecniche Metodo di prova Matte Grip Outdoor Caratteristiche tecniche Metodo di prova | 7 cm#N<15cm N2 15cm tiles 7em <N <15cm N215cm tiles
Sensitech Sensitech Sensitech
(mm) (%) (mm) 29-95mm 29 mm 2 20 mm (mm) (%) (mm) (mm) (%) (mm)
N . . ~ ~ N N N Length and width - " . Suitable for £09 (*) Non-rect. | +06 (*) Non-rect. = 20 (*) Non-rect. Suitable for
Length and width £09 (%) V.\lon rect £06 (%) L\lon rect. £20(%) l\lon rect. Suitable for Suitable for Suitable for Lunghezza e larghezza +04 (*) Rect +0,3 (*) Rect £1,0 (*) Rect Conforme + 04 () Rect £03 () Rect £10 (*) Rect Conforme
Lunghezza e larghezza + 0,4 (*) Rect. +0,3 (*) Rect. +10 (*) Rect. Conforme Conforme Conforme 5 B B
Thickness £05 ™ £500 L 05 Suitable for Suitable for Suitable for Thickness £05 ™ £100n £05 ™ Suitable for £050 £0509 £05 Suitable for INSPIRATION >
Spessore o - o Conforme Conforme Conforme Sp n £ sid 1SO 10545-2 Suitable f - = = Suitable f
N N e ~ e ~ ove . N N N traightness of sides o~ o —_ uitable for +08 (**) Non-rect. | +05 (**) Non-rect. | +15 (***) Non-rect. uitable for
g o e sowsisz | :OR(UNereet  :ORCONorect | iS(Nmed St Sl for Sl for coatiRe | 203CRee | s0s(riRec | Seer O 0N BN st
B : : : Rectangularity - Suitable for +08 (***) Non-rect. | +05 (**) Non-rect. | + 2,0 (***) Non-rect. Suitable for
Rectangularity 5 +04 (***) Rect. *03(****)Rect. 15 (****) Rect v L 03 (7 Ta
(Measurement only on short edges when L/l 2 3) £08 (") Non-rect. | 05 (****) Non-rect. =+ 20 (****) Non-rect Suitable for Suitable for Suitable for Ortogonaita C°”f°|’"‘e £04(™)Rect | £03(™)Rect | +15(™)Rect Conforme
Ortogonalita +0,4 (****) Rect. +0,3 (****) Rect. £15 (****) Rect. Conforme Conforme Conforme . . . Suitable for cc.£08Non-rect.  cc.+05Non-rect. = cc. 20 Non-rect.
(Misurazione da condurre solo sui lati corti quando L/l 2 3) cc. 06 Rect cc.#04 Rect cc. 218 Rect Conforme cc. 06 Rect. cc. 04 Rect cc. £ 18 Rect.
cc. + 038 Non-rect cc. + 05 Non-rect. cc. + 2,0 Non-rect. Surface flatness ~ 3D WALL ec +08Non-rect. = ec.*05Non-rect. | ec.* 20 Non-rect Suitable for
cc. + 0,6 Rect. cc. 0,4 Rect. cc. 18 Rect. Planarita 10 10545-2 ec. £ 06 Rect ec. £ 04 Rect ec. £18 Rect Non applicabile ec. 06 Rect. ec.+ 04 Rect ec. +18 Rect. Conforme
Surface flatness . ec. + 0,8 Non-rect. ec. + 05 Non-rect, ec. + 2,0 Non-rect Suitable for Suitable for Suitable for 3D WALL w.+08Non-rect. =~ w.+05Non-rect. = w.* 20 Non-rect.
Planarita 150 10545-2 ec +06 Rect ec *04 Rect ec %18 Rect Conforme Conforme Conforme w.t06Rect | w.tO4Rect | w218 Rect Non applicabile w0BRect | w04Rect % 18 Rect
w. + 0,8 Non-rect. w. £ 05 Non-rect w. £ 2,0 Non-rect. Average >10%. When the average > 20%,
w. * 0,6 Rect w. * 0,4 Rect w. 18 Rect 1SO 10545-3 this shall be indicated. Individual value > 9% 10% <E. < 20% Ey < 0,5% Individual Maximum 0,6% <01%
1SO 10545-3 Ey < 0,5% Individual Maximum 0,6% <01% <01% <01% Wiater absorption (in% by mass) . de@:g:;gadlscea guisat‘g:g;e ;é% " v Ey < 0,5% Valore massimo singolo 0,6%
Water absorption (in% by mass) E, < 0,5% Valore massimo singolo 0,6% subA oA suls Massa d'acqua assorbita (come % della massa) g o :
Massa d'acqua assorbita (come % della massa) _ ‘ ASTM C373 - - Requirement ANSI A137.1-2017 <05%
ASTM C373 Requirement ANSI A137.1 Water absorption max < 0,5% <05% <05% <05% Water absorption max s 0,5% 4
_ N S 2 700N (for thickness < 7,5 mm - per spessore < 7,5 mm )
Breaking strength Sforzo di rottura S 2 700N (for thickness < 7,5 mm - per spessore < 7,5 mm ) S21500 N S 31500 N S 510000 N Breaking strength Sforzo di rottura S 2 600N S 2600 N S'> 1300N (for thickness 2 7,5 mm - per spessore 2 7,5 mm) S 21000 N
1SO 10545-4 S 2 1300N (for thickness = 7,5 mm - per spessore 2 7,5 mm)
- 2 2 2 2
Modulus of rupture Resistenza alla flessione R 2 35 N/mm? R 2 40 N/mm? R 2 40 N/mm? R 2 45 N/mm? Modulus of rupture Resistenza alla flessione 1SO 10545-4 R 215 N/mm R 215 N/mm’ R 2 35 N/mm: R 2 40 N/mm
) . Bending strength and breaking load ~ _ _ ~
Bending strength and breaking load EN 1339 - - - > U3 30x120 Resistenza a flessione e al carico di rottura (4)(5)
Resistenza a flessione e al carico di rottura (4)(5) Annex F
: ! = Impact resi as icient of restituti Declared value
Impact resistance, as coefficient of restitution Declared value Resistenza allimpatto, espresso come coefficiente ISO 10545-5 - - Valore dichiarat >= 055
Resistenza allimpatto, espresso come coefficiente 1SO 10545-5 2055 2055 2055 di restituzione alore dichiarato
d Valore dichiarato IMAG E
j restituzione " " .
Resistance to deep abrasion of unglazed tiles >
Resistance to deep abrasion of unglazed tiles (removed volume) - ~ _ 5 5
(removed volume) 5 5 5 5 Resistenza all'abrasione profonda delle piastrelle IS0 10545-6 <175 Nfmm <150 N/mm GALLE RY
y ISO 10545-6 <175 mm’ <150 mm <150 mm <150 mm
Resistenza all'abrasione profonda delle piastrelle non smaltate (volume materiale asportato)
non smaltate (volume materiale asportato)
Coefficient of thermal linear expansion 1SO 10545-8 Declared value < MK Declared value <TMK-
Coefficient of thermal linear expansion Declared value g g g Coefficiente di dilatazione termica lineare Valore dichiarato - Valore dichiarato =
ISO 10545-8 e < 7MK! < 7MK! < 7MK!
Coefficiente di dilatazione termica lineare Valore dichiarato
Thermal shock resistance 1SO 10545-9 Pass according to EN ISO 10545-1 Resistant Pass according to EN I1SO 10545-1 Resistant
Thermal shock resistance SO 10545-9 Pass according to EN 1SO 10545-1 Resistant Resistant Resistant Resistenza agli sbalzi termici Test superato in accordo con ISO 10545-1 Resiste Test superato in accordo con ISO 10545-1 Resiste
Resistenza agli sbalzi termici Test superato in accordo con ISO 10545-1 Resiste Resiste Resiste
Moleure expamion (i ) N Ditasans ghomidts (n ) 150 10545-10 Vlore deaino < 006% (06mm/m) Volore iearino < 00% (0mm/m)
" N 1SO 10545-10 < 0,01% (0,imm/m) <0,01% (0,imm/m) < 0,01% (0,imm/m)
Dilatazione all'umidita (in mm/m) Valore dichiarato
Crazing resistance Pass according to EN ISO 10545-1 Resistant
Resistenza al cavil LD Test superat do con SO 10545-1 Resist - .
Frost resistance SO 10545-12 Pass according to EN ISO 10545-1 Resistant Resistant Resistant esistenza al cavillo est superato In accordo con esiste
Resistenza al gelo Test superato in accordo con ISO 10545-1 Resiste Resiste Resiste
Frost resistance 1SO 10545-12 ~ _ Pass according to EN ISO 10545-1 Resistant
B P N A 21,0 N/mm? 21,0 N/mm? 21,0 N/mm? Resistenza al gelo Test superato in accordo con ISO 10545-1 Resiste
ond strenght / for Ci Declared value
Adesione mediante trazione su adesivi cementizi EN 12004-2 Valore dichiarato (Class C2 - (Class C2 - (Class C2 -
EN 12004) EN 12004) EN 12004) Bond strenght EN 1348 Declared value 21,0 N/mm? _ _
Adesione a trazione Valore dichiarato (Class C2 - EN 12004)
Reaction to fire Class A1 or A1,
- Al- A1 Al- A1 Al- A1 Bond strenght . ~ _ Declared value 210 N/mm?
Reazione al fuoco Classe A1 oppure Al ! ! ! Adesione a trazione EN 12004-2 Valore dichiarato (Class C2 - EN 12004)
T sats Fox Id chemicals and Minimum Class B Reaction to fire - Class Al Al Class A1 or Al Al - At
pool salts Resistenza ai prodotti chimici di uso Classe minima B A A A Reazione al fuoco Classe Al Classe Af oppure Atfl
domestico e agli additivi per piscina
Resistance to low concentrations of acids and alkalis ISO 10545-13 Declared Class LA LA LA R Py R“’ Lt hold Ld t; ;1 and : Minimum Class B A Minimum Class B A
Resistenza a basse concentrazioni di acidi e alcali Classe dichiarata pool salts Resistenza ai prodotti chimici di uso
domestico e agli additivi per piscina Classe minima B Classe minima B S U R FAC E
Resistance to high concentrations of acids and alkalis Declared Class HA HA HA
Resistenza ad alte concentrazioni di acidi e alcali Classe dichiarata Resistance to low concentrations of acids and alkalis 1SO 10545-13 Declared Class LA Declared Class LA R A N G E &
Resistenza a basse concentrazioni di acidi e alcali Classe dichiarata Classe dichiarata T E C H N | CA L
Resistance to staining, for unglazed tiles » Declared Class
Resistenza alle macchie per piastrelle non smaltate 1SO 10545-14 Classe dichiarata 5 5 5 Resistance to high concentrations of acids and alkalis Declared Class HA Declared Class HA
Resistenza ad alte concentrazioni di acidi e alcali Classe dichiarata Classe dichiarata S P E CS
Shood Ramp Test DTNEI\"B(S:BGS Declared value RIO RN RN . to staining, f . il Mini Class 3 Declared Cl
Metodo dell. “calzato” Valore dichiarat o staining, for iles ~ inimum Class eclared Class
clodo delarampa calzato (EX DIN 51130) eore dichiarato Resistenza alle macchie per piastrelle non smaltate 180 10545-14 Classe 3 minima 5 Classe dichiarata 5
DIN EN 16165
Barefoot Ramp Test Declared value .
Metodo della rampa a piedi nudi (Eﬁngé(%?) Valore dichiarato A+B AB+C AvBeC g:l:as_e of(‘dang/e;ou; su:sl_l:::?s /dm?) Declared val < 0,01 mg/dm?Cd
BS EN 16165 Rl\asr::‘:;rgw Isncrs':gnzre"pea:colose nmarem SO Va\ocreaz;ch‘:r:teo <01 nrn“;/drrr?ZPb - - LOG SELECT RANGE
ANNEX G PTV 2 36 classifies the surface as “low slip risk” 236 Dry 236 Dry 2 36 Dry Cadmio (in mg/dm?) e Piombo (in mg/dm?) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
2 36 Wet 2 36 Wet 2 36 Wet
(EXBS 7976) DIN EN 16165 LOG WORLD
Declared Classification of th edestri £ Shood Ramp Test ANNEX B ~ Declared value R9
Pendulum Friction Test AS 4586 clarec Llassification of the new pecestrian surface Class P3 Class P4 Class P4 Metodo della rampa “calzato” Valore dichiarato SENSITECH TECHNOLOGY
Metodo del Pendolo tothe Test (EXDIN 51130)
() U’E\lﬁgfées Declared value Barefoot Ramp Test DE\\‘N%E? 1\65 ~ Declared value A
(EX UNE 41901 Valore dichiarato Class C2 Class C3 Class C3 Metodo della rampa a piedi nudi (EX DIN 51097) Valore dichiarato
x2017) BSEN 16165
Coefficient of friction (COF) BCRA 15040 per elemen'?o ';iwzglgé f: gj‘)g‘i 86/ sjmemazme cits > 040 Asciutto > 040 Asciutto > 040 Asciutto ANNEX C - PTV 2 36 classifies the surface as "low slip risk (0
Coefficiente di attrito Rep. CEC/81 40 P pa > 0,40 Bagnato > 0,40 Bagnato > 0,40 Bagnato (EXBS 7976)
H>0,40 per elemento scivolante gomma dura su pavimentazione bagnata S "
b . fici  friction (DCOF Pendulum Friction Test AS 4586 - Declared Clas: 'of:heu?ew o sturface
ynamic coefficient of friction (DCOF) ANSI A 3263 - wet DCOF 2 050 wet DCOF 2 055 wet DCOF 2 055 Metodo del Pendolo o the es
Coefficiente di attrito dinamico UNE EN 16165
) ANNEX C ~ Declared value (oes)
(EX UNE 41901 Valore dichiarato oo
EX:2017)
) The permissible deviation, in % or mm, of the average size for each tile (2 or 4 sides) from work size (WS). Deviazione ammissibile, in % oppure mm, della dimensione media di ogni piastrella (2 oppure 4 lati) dalla dimensione di fabbricazione (WS). D. M. 236/89 del 14/06/89
%) The permissible deviation, in % or mm, of the average thickness for each tile from the work size thickness (WS). Deviazione ammissibile, in % oppure mm, dello spessore medio di ogni piastrella dallo spessore riportato nella dimensione di fabbricazione (WS) . e | >0,40 per elemento scivolante cuoio
*+% The maximum permissible deviation from straightness, in % or mm, related to the corresponding work sizes (WS). Deviazione massima ammissibile di rettiineita, in % oppure mm, in rapporto alle di (WS) corrisp g“g'c'e": °§ f':ft:"" (CoF) o B CCE é . _ su pavimentazione asciutta > 8‘28 éi;:f;ﬁ
*+*) The maximum permissible deviation from rectangularity, in % or mm, related to the corresponding work sizes (WS). Deviazione massima ammissibile di ortogonalita, in % oppure mm, in rapporto alle di WS S ECOSC IS ep. 1>0,40 per elemento scivolante gomma dura su d
c.c. The maximum permissible deviation from centre curvature, in % or mm, related to diagonal calculated from the work sizes (WS). Deviazione massima ammissibile della curvatura del centro, in % oppure mm, in rapporto alla diagonale calcolata secondo le dimensioni di fabbricazione (WS). pavimentazione bagnata
. The maximum permissible deviation from edge curvature, in % or mm, related to the corresponding work sizes (WS). Deviazione massima ammissibile della curvatura dello spigolo, in % oppure mm, in rapporto alle dimensioni di fabbricazione (WS) corrispondenti
w. The maximum permissible deviation from warpage, in % or mm, related to diagonal calculated from the work sizes (WS). Deviazione massima ammissibile dello svergolamento, in % oppure mm, in rapporto alla diagonale calcolata secondo le dimensioni di fabbricazione (WS). Dynamic coefficient of friction (DCOF) ANSI A 3263 ~ _ _ wet DCOF

(1. Determination of slip resistance of pedestrian surfaces; it does not cover sports surfaces and road surfaces for vehicles (skid resistance). Determinazione della resistenza allo scivolamento delle superfici pedonabil non si applica alle
2). Anti-slip performance is guaranteed at the time of delivery of the product. Le prestazioni anti-slip vengono garantite al momento della consegna del prodotto.
(4). For further details, please refer to outdoor design general catalogue. Per maggiori informazioni riferirsi al catalogo generale Outdoor Design

sportive ed alle

stradali veicolari

Coefficiente di attrito dinamico

ENJOY

THE VIDEO

5). Only for products with 20 mm thickness. Solo per prodotti a 20mm di spessore.
(o). PTV 2 36 Wet on demand / su richiesta ~(es). P3 on demand / su richiesta  (ee). C2 on demand / su richiesta
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https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=7EmJFSuEbhQ

Atlas Concorde — Log Select

O atlas concorde habitat

Furniture in combination with
Atlas Concorde surfaces

Bathroom Furniture

atlasconcorde.com >
ATLAS CONCORDE HABITAT
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https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=7EmJFSuEbhQ
https://www.atlasconcorde.com/en/ac-habitat-collection

Atlas Concorde — Log Select Surface range & Technical specifications
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INSPIRATION >
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CANSEI SELECT TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
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Natural Oak Unique Beech effect Selected Oak

The Atlas Concorde Wood Effect (66 WORLD oy ()
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https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=7EmJFSuEbhQ
https://www.atlasconcorde.com/en/log-world

Atlas Concorde — Log Select

ensitech

Traditional anti-slip surface The innovative Sensitech Surface

Sensitech is the high-tech surface for indoor and outdoor settings created by Atlas Concorde Laboratories, patented in Europe and the United
States. The surface combines high slip resistance performance with tactile softness. With Sensitech, the meaning of surface evolves and takes
on a reassuring, pleasant and practical touch, making architectural spaces more comfortable and appealing.

Sensitech & la superficie ad alto coefficiente tecnologico per gli ambienti interni ed esterni realizzata dai Laboratori Atlas Concorde, brevettata
in Europa e negli stati Uniti. La superficie coniuga elevate prestazioni di resistenza allo scivolamento ad una maggiore morbidezza tattile.

Con Sensitech il significato di superficie si evolve e assume un tocco rassicurante, piacevole e pratico, rendendo gli spazi architettonici
sempre piu confortevoli e appaganti.

100

Ethical identity

.99

Ceramics of [taly MADE IN ITALY

INSPIRATION >

For Atlas Concorde, being Made in Italy is not just a prestigious certification of style, design, and production excellence, but an identity
that involves all aspects of its business. For this reason, we identify with the values expressed by Confindustria Ceramica's ethical code,
which guarantee absolute compliance with labor regulations, and with the marks Made in ltaly and Ceramics of Italy, which certify the

quality of authentic Italian style.

Per Atlas Concorde, Made in Italy non & solo un prestigioso attestato di stile, design ed eccellenza produttiva, ma un modo di essere che
coinvolge tutti gli aspetti della propria attivita. Per questo ci riconosciamo nei valori espressi dal codice etico di Confindustria Ceramica,
che garantiscono il rispetto assoluto delle normative sul lavoro, e nei marchi Made in Italy e Ceramics of Italy, che certificano la qualita
dell'autentico stile italiano.

Certifications >

Company certifications / Certificazioni aziendali Product certifications / Certificazioni di prodotto
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Product declarations / Dichiarazioni di prodotto Certification for buildings / Rating dell’edificio

Atlas Concorde porcelain tiles and
HPD D I single-fired products can contribute
Hastn Proccs ec arel towards earning pointsneeded for

VERIFIEE

Inies LEED® certification.

Certifications for export to international markets* Ratings and memberships :XEIZ?ECE
i TECHNICAL
.ec wvadis SPECS
(=) Sedey® | Member

LOG SELECT RANGE

atlasconcorde.com cstb.fr TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
LOG WORLD
_~ o SENSITECH TECHNOLOGY
QB |u PEC
* Shipments can be made in with national requi y in the world, even in markets with complex customs procedures such as Egypt, Morocco and Kurdistan, thanks to our active cooperation with

accredited certification bodies in each country. - Possibilita di spedizioni conformi alle prescrizioni nazionali ovunque nel mondo, anche in mercati con procedure doganali complesse come Egitto, Marocco, Kurdistan,
grazie alla collaborazione sempre attiva con gli enti di certificazione accreditati in ciascun paese. - Dank unserer aktiven Zusammenarbeit mit den akkreditierten Zertifizierungsstellen in den einzelnen Landern kénnen die
Sendungen in Ubereinstimmung mit den nationalen Anforderungen Uberall auf der Welt versandt werden, selbst auf Markten mit komplexen Zollverfahren wie Agypten, Marokko und Kurdistan. - Possibilité d'expéditions
conformes aux prescriptions nationales partout dans le monde, méme sur les marchés dont les procédures douaniéres sont complexes comme I'Egypte, le Maroc ou le Kurdistan, grace a la collaboration toujours active
avec les organismes de certification homologués dans chaque pays. - Se pueden realizar envios segun la normativa nacional a cualquier parte del mundo, incluso a mercados con procedimientos aduaneros complejos
como Egipto, Marruecos o Kurdistan, gracias a la cooperacion permanente con los organismos de certificacion acreditados en cada pais. - KoMnaHns UMeeT BO3MOXKHOCTb OCYLLECTBANATL NOCTABKM B MIOBYIO0 TOUKY

MUpa B COOTBETCTBUM C HaLMOHambHbIMI TPeBOBaHUAMM, AGXE Ha PbIHKaX CO CMOXKHBIMU TaMOXEHHbIMM NPOLEefypami, Takux kak Ervnet, Mapokko, KypaucTaH, 6naronaps Hen3sMeHHO akTUBHOMY COTPYAHWYECTBY C
aKKPeMTOBaHHLIMW OpraHaMi CepTUdUKaLIMN B KaXION CTpaHe.

® Classificazione UPEC aggiornata al - Classement UPEC mis & jour au: 2024

@ Sj consiglia la consultazione della pagina - On vous conseille de vous connecter a: https://database.cstb.fr/holderdetails?Uid=ETB-2094&AppRef=QB32 ENJOY
@ Per ulteriori informazioni scrivere a - Pour tous renseignements complémentaires merci d'ecrire a: france@atlasconcorde.it
@ Tutti | prodotti Atlas Concorde in gres porcellanato e in monocottura in pasta bianca possono essere utilizzati per progetti edilizi che seguono le linee guida del GREEN BUILDING COUNCIL e possono contribuire THE VIDEO

all'ottenimento del rating LEED V4 degli edifici
All Atlas Concorde porcelain tiles and white-body single-fired products can be used for building projects that follow the guidelines of the GREEN BUILDING COUNCIL and can contribute to the achievement of
the LEED V4 rating for buildings.


https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=7EmJFSuEbhQ
https://www.atlasconcorde.com/en/sensitech
https://www.atlasconcorde.com/en
https://database.cstb.fr/fr-FR/search?tabID=2
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